## City of Sherwood, Oregon

## Ordinance No. 833

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 561 REGULATING PARKING WITHIN THE CITY OF SHERWOOD AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, handicapped access has been provided to City Hall which is located on the Southerly side of First Street and;

WHEREAS, no parking is presently permitted on the southerly side of First Street and would force handicapped loading and unloading to occur on the Northerly side of said street;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. No parking shall be allowed on the Northerly side of First Street from the intersection of First Street with Park Street to the intersection of First Street with Main Street.
- Section 2. Parking shall be allowed on the Southerly side of First Street from the intersection of First Street with Park Street to the intersection of First Street with Main Street.
- Section 3. The City Manager is directed to cause standard traffic signs to be installed and removed as necessary to carry out the foregoing provisions.
- Section 4. This Ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days after passage and approval.

Duly passed by the City Council this 1 day of <u>December</u>, 1985

Polly Blankenbaker, City Recorder

Approved by the Mayor this <u>11</u> day of <u>11 of the Mayor this 11 of the Mayor this the Mayor this 11 of the Mayor t</u>

Mary L. Tobias, Mayor of the

City of Sherwood

Aye Nay
Tobias
Oyler
Reid
Manderfeld
Sasse